

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 223 OF 2006

MEERA DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGNA PRASAD DWIVEDI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of proceeding before the trail court and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 17/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be interim stay of the proceedings of Case

No.R.S.No.470 of 1999, cause titled "Yogna Prasad Dwivedi vs. Smt. Meera Dwivedi",

pending in the Court of Principal Judge (Family Court), Lucknow, U.P.

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wat

i Arora)

Court Master

Court M

aster