

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 223 OF 2006

MEERA DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGNA PRASAD DWIVEDI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of proceeding before the trail court and office report)

Date: 03/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imran Ahmad Abbasi,Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh notice by registered post A.D. Petitioner may supply new address. However, office to issue second notice to be served upon the respondents through Family Court, Lucknow in Matrimonial Case No.RS 470/99. Petitioner is directed to supply additional copies of petition.

To be listed on 13th December,2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar