

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) NO(s). 2 2 3 O F 2 0 0 6

M E E R A D W I V E D I

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

Y O G N A P R A S A D D W I V E D I

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of proceeding before the trail court and office report))

Date: 1 9 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Bhus a n,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office has to address a D.O letter to the concerned Trial Court, copy of which is to be forwarded through the concerned High Court with a request to take suitable steps as per CPC, if unserved litigant is not residing at the given address and if his correct address is not disclosed in the pending litigation before such Court.

Trial Court is to be informed to direct the Serving Officer to affix the notices at the address disclosed by the litigant on record, if it could not be served in due course.

List the matter on 1 st April, 2 0 0 8 .

(S.G. Shah)
Registra r

MG