

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 223 OF 2006

MEERA DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGNA PRASAD DWIVEDI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of proceeding before the trail court and office report)

Date: 10/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office is directed to comply with the order dated 1 st April 2008, without fail, within two weeks and to chase the order dated 19th February, 2008 by addressing a D.O.letter to the concerned High Court which is to be forwarded to the Registrar General of the High Court.

Office has to call upon the English Translation of the concerned letter. List the matter on 17th September, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar