

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 223 OF 2006

MEERA DWIVEDI
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

YOGNA PRASAD DWIVEDI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of proceeding before the trail court and office report)

Date: 17/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to enquire from the concerned Family Court that what steps they had taken as per CPC, regarding the present address of the respondent herein, who is petitioner before such Court in Matrimonial Case No. 470/99. Office has to get the endorsement, with letter dated 22.4.2008 of the Family Court, Lucknow, translated by Official Translator before next date.

Office has to enquire from the Family Court, Lucknow about the present status of the Matrimonial Case No. 470/99.

It seems that present petitioner has also preferred Misc. Case No. 127(C) of 1999 before the Family Court, Lucknow under Section 24 of the Hindu Marriage Act for maintenance on 28th July, 1999.

..2/-

- 2-
-

Petitioner has also to disclose present status of such suit, more particularly regarding service of notice of such suit upon the defendant in such Suit who is respondent in the present petition, before next date.

Petitioner may take appropriate steps to confirm service upon unserved respondents, before 23rd October, 2008.

List the matter on 23rd October, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar