

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 223 OF 2006

MEERA DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGNA PRASAD DWIVEDI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of proceeding before the trail court and office report ))

Date: 05/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.  
Mr. O.P. Bhadani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice which is to be forwarded to the Family Court Lucknow with a request to disclose the status of Petition(C) No. 223/2006, more particularly what steps the Court has taken in view of the fact disclosed on record by the concerned Court that at present petitioner in such petition before such court is not residing at that address.

The Court is further requested to serve the notice by even affixing the same at the given address, as disclosed by the petitioner in their letter dated 21st October, 2008.

List the matter on 22nd January, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG