

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 223 OF 2006

MEERA DWIVEDI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGNA PRASAD DWIVEDI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of proceeding before the trail court and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to enquire regarding
the correct and latest address of the respondents.

Further time is granted.

nd
List the matter on 2 September, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.