

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 223 OF 2006

MEERA DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGNA PRASAD DWIVEDI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of proceeding before the trail court and  
office report )

Date: 19/10/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The correct address of the respondent has not been  
furnished by the petitioner. Issue fresh notice to the  
Respondent through the concerned Trial Court, details of which  
shall be furnished by the Counsel for the petitioner.  
List the matter on 24.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*ka