

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 223 OF 2006

MEERA DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGNA PRASAD DWIVEDI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of proceeding before the trial court and office report)

Date: 20/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice has been served on Mr. Anand Dixit , friend of the respondent. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he is a member of the family and brother-in-law of the respondent and therefore service on him is proper. Counsel is directed to file affidavit regarding the relationship.
List the matter on 15.2.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar